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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
BROWN, K. FWP AL 27- 3  .900
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 26- 6  .813
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 24- 6  .800
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 23- 6  .793
NOMO, H. FWP AL 22- 5  .815
CLARK, M. CAL AL 21- 8  .724
TRACHSEL, S. CBL AL 18-10  .643
LEITER, A. DET AL 17-10  .630
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 17-13  .567
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 16- 8  .667

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
BROWN, K. FWP AL  .900 30
NOMO, H. FWP AL  .815 27
FASSERO, J. CAL AL  .813 32
MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .800 30
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL  .793 29
CLARK, M. CAL AL  .724 29
ASHBY, A. FFS AL  .700 20
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL  .667 24
HILL, K. FFS AL  .667 21
TRACHSEL, S. CBL AL  .643 28

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
BROWN, K. FWP AL 1.48 243.0
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 2.52 264.1
NOMO, H. FWP AL 2.57 210.1
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 2.76 189.0
HILL, K. FFS AL 2.84 231.0
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 2.96 222.0
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 3.04 242.2
SANDERS, S. CBL AL 3.12 164.2
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 3.30 201.2
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 3.32 217.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
BROWN, K. FWP AL 78.8 243.0
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 55.2 264.1
NOMO, H. FWP AL 42.8 210.1
HILL, K. FFS AL 39.9 231.0
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 36.6 242.2
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 36.0 189.0
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 35.5 222.0
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 26.1 217.0
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 25.5 254.2
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 24.6 201.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 264.1 42
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 254.2 37
BROWN, K. FWP AL 243.0 33
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 242.2 39
ASTACIO, P. HWE AL 240.0 33
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 238.2 38
VALDEZ, I. DET AL 233.0 35
HILL, K. FFS AL 231.0 37
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 224.1 39
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 222.0 43

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
ROJAS, M. FWP AL  .137 75.2
SLOCUMB, H. CBL AL  .158 84.1
BOTTALICO, R. CAL AL  .162 55.1
PERCIVAL, T. CBL AL  .162 79.1
RIVERA, M. DET AL  .166 108.1
BROWN, K. FWP AL  .171 243.0
COOK, D. HWE AL  .173 70.2
HOFFMAN, T. CAL AL  .187 88.1
HERNANDEZ, R. CBL AL  .191 63.1
GUZMAN, J. SCS NL  .191 153.1

The 13 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 41 264.0
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 38 242.2
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 37 254.2
CLARK, M. CAL AL 37 217.0
VALDEZ, I. DET AL 35 233.0
BURKETT, J. DEW AL 34 195.1
7 players tied at 33

The 12 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
BROWN, K. FWP AL 29 33
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 28 41
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 26 38
NOMO, H. FWP AL 22 31
ASTACIO, P. HWE AL 22 33
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 21 27
HILL, K. FFS AL 21 32
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 21 33
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 20 37
3 players tied at 19
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The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
LEITER, A. DET AL 8 33
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 8 37
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 7 27
BROWN, K. FWP AL 7 33
NOMO, H. FWP AL 6 31
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 6 31
GRACE, M. HWE AL 5 13
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 5 25
WOJCIECHOWSKI, S. CRH AL 5 25
KEY, J. FFS AL 5 27

The 15 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
ELDRED, C. CRH AL 3 16
GUZMAN, J. SCS NL 3 20
KEY, J. FFS AL 3 27
NOMO, H. FWP AL 3 31
BROWN, K. FWP AL 3 33
LEITER, A. DET AL 3 33
BURKETT, J. DEW AL 3 34
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 3 37
7 players tied at 2

The 14 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 7 32
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 6 38
CONE, D. FFS AL 5 5
WITT, B. CHI AL 5 19
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 5 37
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 4 27
BROWN, K. FWP AL 4 33
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 3 30
NOMO, H. FWP AL 3 31
5 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
COPPINGER, R. MEX AL 23 24
GROSS, K. MEX AL 15 15
SMALL, A. CRH AL 10 13
PARRIS, S. NEW AL 9 12
WADE, T. CHI AL 8 12
SELE, A. NEW AL 7 22
BOSIO, C. MEX AL 6 8
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 6 23
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 6 31
ASTACIO, P. HWE AL 6 33

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
STOTTLEMYRE, T. VAL NL 3.6 164.1
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 4.3 230.1
RODRIGUEZ, F. POR AL 4.4 193.1
HILL, K. FFS AL 4.5 223.0
ASTACIO, P. HWE AL 4.6 240.0
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 4.7 189.0
VALDEZ, I. DET AL 5.0 233.0
ROGERS, K. CRH AL 5.0 191.0
KEY, J. FFS AL 5.1 182.0
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 5.1 217.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
CLARK, M. CAL AL 7.5 217.0
NOMO, H. FWP AL 6.8 210.1
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 6.8 242.2
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 6.7 211.0
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 6.6 195.1
TRACHSEL, S. CBL AL 6.5 210.1
BALDWIN, J. CBL AL 6.4 185.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL 6.1 243.0
DRABEK, D. FWP AL 6.0 170.1
LEITER, M. DEW AL 5.8 189.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 184 242.2
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 179 238.2
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 168 220.1
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 168 254.2
NOMO, H. FWP AL 165 210.1
SANDERS, S. CBL AL 162 164.2
BROWN, K. FWP AL 162 243.0
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 158 217.0
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 156 264.1
LEITER, A. DET AL 147 218.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SANDERS, S. CBL AL 8.9 164.2
NOMO, H. FWP AL 7.1 210.1
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 6.9 211.0
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 6.8 242.2
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 6.7 230.1
DRABEK, D. FWP AL 6.6 170.1
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 6.6 217.0
LEITER, M. DEW AL 6.5 189.1
STOTTLEMYRE, T. VAL NL 6.5 164.1
BURKETT, J. DEW AL 6.3 195.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BROWN, K. FWP AL 7.7 243.0
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 9.0 195.1
NOMO, H. FWP AL 9.6 210.1
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 10.0 217.0
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 10.2 242.2
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 10.4 189.0
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 10.4 264.0
SANDERS, S. CBL AL 10.4 164.2
OGEA, C. DET AL 10.5 173.2
TRACHSEL, S. CBL AL 11.0 210.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
LEITER, M. DEW AL 14.5 189.1
DRABEK, D. FWP AL 14.1 170.1
ROGERS, K. CRH AL 13.7 191.0
RODRIGUEZ, F. POR AL 13.6 193.1
PORTUGAL, M. DEW AL 13.1 168.2
BURKETT, J. DEW AL 13.0 195.1
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 13.0 211.0
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 12.9 201.2
LEITER, A. DET AL 12.7 218.1
STOTTLEMYRE, T. VAL NL 12.5 164.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BROWN, K. FWP AL 5.5 243.0
NOMO, H. FWP AL 6.2 210.1
HILL, K. FFS AL 7.1 223.0
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 7.2 217.0
LEITER, A. DET AL 7.4 218.1
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 7.4 264.0
OGEA, C. DET AL 7.4 173.2
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 7.5 189.0
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 7.5 195.1
TRACHSEL, S. CBL AL 7.6 210.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
LEITER, M. DEW AL 11.2 189.1
DRABEK, D. FWP AL 11.0 170.1
ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 9.5 219.1
RODRIGUEZ, F. POR AL 9.5 193.1
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 9.4 201.2
PORTUGAL, M. DEW AL 9.4 168.2
CLARK, M. CAL AL 9.4 217.0
ROGERS, K. CRH AL 9.3 191.0
BURKETT, J. DEW AL 9.2 195.1
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 9.0 230.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 1.5 195.1
BROWN, K. FWP AL 1.9 243.0
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 2.3 242.2
KEY, J. FFS AL 2.3 182.0
SANDERS, S. CBL AL 2.5 164.2
CLARK, M. CAL AL 2.6 217.0
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 2.6 217.0
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 2.7 264.0
VALDEZ, I. DET AL 2.7 233.0
ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 2.7 219.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
LEITER, A. DET AL 5.0 218.1
ROGERS, K. CRH AL 4.1 191.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 3.8 211.0
RODRIGUEZ, F. POR AL 3.7 193.1
HILL, K. FFS AL 3.6 223.0
PORTUGAL, M. DEW AL 3.5 168.2
STOTTLEMYRE, T. VAL NL 3.5 164.1
BURKETT, J. DEW AL 3.4 195.1
OSBORNE, D. FWP AL 3.4 194.1
ASTACIO, P. HWE AL 3.3 240.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BROWN, K. FWP AL  .41 243.0
OSBORNE, D. FWP AL  .46 194.1
FASSERO, J. CAL AL  .56 242.2
HILL, K. FFS AL  .65 223.0
MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .69 195.1
BURKETT, J. DEW AL  .83 195.1
KEY, J. FFS AL  .84 182.0
DRABEK, D. FWP AL  .85 170.1
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL  .85 201.2
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL  .85 264.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LEITER, M. DEW AL 1.66 189.1
PORTUGAL, M. DEW AL 1.49 168.2
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 1.36 211.0
OGEA, C. DET AL 1.30 173.2
VALDEZ, I. DET AL 1.20 233.0
CLARK, M. CAL AL 1.08 217.0
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 1.07 210.0
BALDWIN, J. CBL AL 1.02 185.0
ROGERS, K. CRH AL  .99 191.0
STOTTLEMYRE, T. VAL NL  .99 164.1


